
Pitt.-Bradford (1-8) -vs- Haverford (2-4)
3/11/2026 at Fort Myers, FL (Terry Park Field #2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colin Lewis (1-0)
Loss: Trent Bielak (0-1)
HBP: Trent Bielak, Ethan Zimmerman, Kristian Kocon
PB: Levi Laser (1)
 
Start: 9:00 AM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 70   Weather: Sunny, 70 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Pitt.-Bradford 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3
Haverford 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 X 7 6 2

Pitt.-Bradford 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Ognen 2b 2 1 0 0 3 0 0
Aiden Zimmerman ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 4
Alex Colwell 1b 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Trent Bielak p/dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Seth Helgert 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Levi Laser c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Noah Avey c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tim Beimel rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Ethan Obergfell lf 2 0 0 1 2 1 0
Grant Casses cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Ethan Zimmerman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kristian Kocon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 2 1 8 11 9

SH: Tim Beimel (1); Grant Casses (1)
SB: Alex Ognen (2); Alex Colwell (1)
E: Alex Ognen (1); Aiden Zimmerman (1); Trent Bielak (1)

Haverford 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Schroen 2b 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
Miles Prusek 3b 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Luke Treese cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jackson Sgro ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Sam Schaeffer 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cole Roman rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ryan Field c 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Mauro DeCillis lf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Jack Phiel dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Colin Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Naegelen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sammy Angel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Goldstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 6 4 3 8 5

2B: Miles Prusek (2)
HR: Will Schroen (1); Miles Prusek (1)
SH: Will Schroen (1)
SF: Jackson Sgro (1)
SB: Luke Treese (1); Mauro DeCillis (1)
CS: Miles Prusek (1); Cole Roman (1); Jack Phiel (1)
HBP: Luke Treese (1); Sam Schaeffer (1); Mauro DeCillis (1)
E: Ryan Field (1); Sammy Angel (1)

Pitt.-Bradford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trent Bielak (L, 0-1) 3.2 5 6 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 15 20 2 4 73
Ethan Zimmerman 3.1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 10 12 3 2 47
Kristian Kocon 1.0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 4 0 2 18
Totals 6 7 3 3 8 1 0 3 0 28 36 5 8 138

Haverford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin Lewis (W, 1-0) 6.0 2 2 1 4 9 0 0 0 0 19 24 3 6 91
Adam Naegelen 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 5 3 0 24
Sammy Angel 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 24
Ethan Goldstein 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 1 8
Totals 2 2 1 8 11 2 0 0 0 28 38 8 8 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 1st PIT HAV
Alex Ognen walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Aiden Zimmerman struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 0 0
Alex Colwell walked (3-1 BBBKB); Alex Ognen advanced to second. 0 0
Trent Bielak struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 0
Alex Colwell stole second, advanced to third on the error; Alex Ognen stole third, scored on a throwing error
by c, unearned. 1 0
Seth Helgert grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0

Haverford - Bottom of 1st PIT HAV
Will Schroen struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 1 0
Miles Prusek doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 1 0
Luke Treese struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBK). 1 0
Jackson Sgro flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 1 0

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 2nd PIT HAV
Levi Laser struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Tim Beimel struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0
Ethan Obergfell struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 0

Haverford - Bottom of 2nd PIT HAV
Sam Schaeffer singled to left field (1-2 KBSF). 1 0
Cole Roman reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2 KKBF); Sam Schaeffer out at second 2b to ss. 1 0
Cole Roman out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Ryan Field struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 0

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 3rd PIT HAV
Grant Casses struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 1 0
Alex Ognen walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 1 0
Aiden Zimmerman singled to left field (2-2 FBBF); Alex Ognen advanced to second. 1 0
Alex Ognen stole third. 1 0
Alex Colwell struck out looking (2-2 BSBSFFK). 1 0
Trent Bielak grounded out to ss (1-2 FSFB). 1 0

Haverford - Bottom of 3rd PIT HAV
Mauro DeCillis singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 0
Jack Phiel walked (3-0 BBBB); Mauro DeCillis advanced to second. 1 0
Will Schroen reached first on a fielding error by p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jack Phiel advanced to second; Mauro
DeCillis advanced to third. 1 0
Miles Prusek reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-1 S); Will Schroen advanced to second; Jack Phiel
advanced to third; Mauro DeCillis out at home p to 3b to c. 1 0
Luke Treese reached on a fielder's choice to second base, advanced to second (2-2 FBBF); Miles Prusek
advanced to third on a throwing error by 2b; Will Schroen scored, unearned; Jack Phiel scored, unearned. 1 2
Jackson Sgro flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 FK); Miles Prusek scored, unearned. 1 3
Sam Schaeffer hit by pitch (1-2 SSH). 1 3
Cole Roman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 3

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 4th PIT HAV
Seth Helgert walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Levi Laser singled to third base, bunt (0-1 F); Seth Helgert advanced to second. 1 3
Tim Beimel out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Levi Laser advanced to second; Seth Helgert advanced to
third. 1 3
Ethan Obergfell grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 BFF); Levi Laser advanced to third; Seth Helgert scored. 2 3



Grant Casses struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 3
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Haverford - Bottom of 4th PIT HAV
Ryan Field walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 3
Mauro DeCillis struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 2 3
Jack Phiel grounded out to 3b (0-2 SSFF); Ryan Field advanced to second. 2 3
Will Schroen homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 SKF); Ryan Field scored. 2 5
Miles Prusek homered to right field, RBI (2-0 BB). 2 6
Trent Bielak to dh. 2 6
Ethan Zimmerman to p. 2 6
Luke Treese walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 6
Jackson Sgro struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 2 6

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 5th PIT HAV
Alex Ognen grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSFF). 2 6
Aiden Zimmerman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 6
Alex Colwell struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSFS). 2 6

Haverford - Bottom of 5th PIT HAV
Sam Schaeffer grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 6
Cole Roman grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 6
Ryan Field struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 6

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 6th PIT HAV
Trent Bielak flied out to rf (0-0). 2 6
Seth Helgert grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 6
Levi Laser popped up to 2b (2-2 BFFB). 2 6

Haverford - Bottom of 6th PIT HAV
Mauro DeCillis struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK). 2 6
Jack Phiel flied out to cf (2-2 FBFFB). 2 6
Will Schroen lined out to ss (3-1 BFBB). 2 6

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 7th PIT HAV
Adam Naegelen to p for Colin Lewis. 2 6
Tim Beimel flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 2 6
Ethan Obergfell walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 6
Grant Casses popped up to p, bunt (0-1 K). 2 6
Ethan Obergfell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 6
Alex Ognen walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
Alex Ognen advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ethan Obergfell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 6
Aiden Zimmerman flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 2 6

Haverford - Bottom of 7th PIT HAV
Miles Prusek doubled down the lf line (0-2 KK). 2 6
Miles Prusek advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 6
Luke Treese hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 2 6
Luke Treese stole second, advanced to third; Miles Prusek out at home c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 6
Jackson Sgro flied out to rf (2-2 BFBFF). 2 6
Sam Schaeffer struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 6

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 8th PIT HAV



Sammy Angel to p for Adam Naegelen. 2 6
Alex Colwell struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 2 6
Trent Bielak struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 6
Seth Helgert reached first on a throwing error by p, advanced to second (2-2 FBFB). 2 6
Noah Avey pinch hit for Levi Laser. 2 6
Noah Avey grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFS). 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Haverford - Bottom of 8th PIT HAV
Noah Avey to c. 2 6
Kristian Kocon to p for Ethan Zimmerman. 2 6
Cole Roman grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBBKB). 2 6
Ryan Field grounded out to c (1-0 B). 2 6
Mauro DeCillis hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 2 6
Mauro DeCillis advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 6
Mauro DeCillis stole third. 2 6
Jack Phiel reached first on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BBFFBF); Mauro DeCillis scored, unearned. 2 7
Jack Phiel out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 7

Pitt.-Bradford - Top of 9th PIT HAV
Tim Beimel walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
Ethan Goldstein to p for Sammy Angel. 2 7
Ethan Obergfell walked (3-2 KBBFBFB); Tim Beimel advanced to second. 2 7
Grant Casses grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Ethan Obergfell advanced to second; Tim Beimel
advanced to third. 2 7
Alex Ognen popped up to ss (0-0). 2 7
Aiden Zimmerman flied out to cf (1-2 BKKF). 2 7

Haverford - Bottom of 9th PIT HAV


